BOARD MEMO

Date:	lune	17	2021
Date.	Julic	工 /,	2021

BOARD INFORMATION: __X__
MEETING PREPARATION:

FROM: Anita J. Cordova, Director of Maintenance and Custodial Services

THROUGH: Dr. Alicia Hart, Executive Director of Facilities and Operations

Stephen M. Wilkins, Ed.D., Chief of Staff

Gregory C. Hutchings, Jr., Ed.D., Superintendent of Schools

TO: The Honorable Meagan Alderton, Chair, and

Members of the Alexandria City School Board

TOPIC: Community Use of Facilities, May 2021

ACPS 2025 STRATEGIC PLAN GOAL:

Goal 4: Strategic Resource Allocation

Goal 5: Family and Community Engagement

SY 2020-2021 FOCUS AREA:

Focus Area 3: Strategic Plan Implementation

FY 2021 BUDGET PRIORITY:

Improving Customer Relationship Services and Management

SUMMARY:

This memo provides an update of Community Use of Facilities for May 2021. To provide context, non-essential use of all ACPS facilities was suspended as of March 13, 2020 (due to school closure in light of Covid-19).

In May 2021, essential use of our facilities by Virtual Plus+ partners (childcare services) and Alexandria Health Department's (AHD) Points of Distributions (POD) for COVID-19 vaccine distribution continued. In addition, a drive-by food kit distribution was held by the George Mason parent-teacher association (PTA).

No funding was collected for use of schools in May 2021.

BACKGROUND:

School Board Policy KG, Community Use of Facilities, requires the preparation and issuance of a monthly community use of facilities report. Monthly reports will provide an overview of both ACPS-related and non-ACPS related facilities use.

BOARD MEMO

RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends that the School Board review and accept the May 2021 Community Use of Facilities monthly report.

IMPACT:

Use of our facilities has provided ACPS families onsite support during Virtual Plus+ learning period, in addition to contributing to reducing the spread of the coronavirus throughout the community.

ATTACHMENTS:

Community Use of Facilities Monthly Report, May 2021

CONTACT:

Anita J. Cordova, anita.cordova@acps.K12.va.us